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Obtaining educational records for youth in the custody of the Oregon Youth Authority 

 

In order to obtain official education records for youth who attended or participated in school while in an Oregon Youth Authority correctional 
facility, please contact the Oregon Department of Education or the school attended directly.  The Oregon Youth Authority does not have official 
school records.  The Oregon Youth Authority has vocational records and may have limited information about educational progress should a youth 
be required to attend school. 
 

Please send the request, with a signed Release of Information, to:  
Oregon Department of Education  
Julie Clements, Research Analyst for YCEP / JDEP Programs 
255 Capitol St NE 
Salem, Oregon 97310 
Phone: 503-947-5661 
Fax: 503-378-5156 
julie.clements@state.or.us 

 

Or if known, the school attended: 

Youth Corrections Education Program (Y C E P) 

Youth Correction 
Facility (YCF) SCHOOL NAME RECORDS 

CONTACT REGISTRAR PHONE REGISTRAR FAX REGISTRAR EMAIL 

Hillcrest Robert Farrell High School 
Keely Amaral (503) 986-0434 

(503) 986-0443 
keely.amaral@wesd.org 

Ann Hagemann (503) 986-0486 ann.hagemann@wesd.org 

MacLaren William P Lord High School Tammy Halderman (503) 981-2545 (503) 982-4411 tammy.halderman@wesd.org 

Eastern Oregon Monroe School Arlene Simpson (541) 573-3133 x226 (541) 573-3665 monroe@harneyesd.k12.or.us 

Rogue Valley New Bridge High School Holly Meadows (541) 471-2862 x472 (541) 471-2861 holly.meadows@threerivers.k12.or.us 

North Coast South Jetty High School Russ Farmer (503) 861-7186 (503) 861-2974 rfarmer@nwresd.k12.or.us 

RiverBend RiverBend High School Trista Loree (541) 663-8801 x227 (541) 963-5667 trista.loree@imesd.k12.or.us 

Camp Florence Ocean Dunes High School Savannah Hannaford 541-791-5905 541-791-5937 shannafo@mesd.k12.or.us 

Tillamook Trask River High School Judy Palomares (503) 842-2565 x230 (503) 842-2703 palomaresj@tillamook.k12.or.us 

Oak Creek Three Lakes High School Savannah Hannaford 541-791-5905 541-791-5937 shannafo@mesd.k12.or.us 
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